SCHECULE OF BILLS BY FUND
FUND  DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS
THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYONEY MURPHY Z%Qﬂ‘%” %4/\

¥

STEPHANIE DALE \W/

ot

ACH #

chEck s alp 3 A4, -




CHLURN ACULITEN FRLPL Z000ZU 1. Zubabdl CHREOU PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT - MAIN BATCHE: 01

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER — ACCOUNT NAME [TEM/REASCN DATE FO KO AMOUNT  CCoe

T

TEXAS CEPARTMENT OF MOT 09 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSOECT!

) {ONS C6/G7/2017 7.3) J
09 2017 DIC-511-451 MAIMTENANCE TNSPECTIONS C6/C7/2017 7.9

............. CHKf
15.00 265623

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 15.00
TOTAL YOID CHECKS 0.00

TCTAL CHECK AMOUNT 15.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
010  GENERAL FUND 30.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 30.00

THE. PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYONEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

NN

ACH #

check#s QoA lo 2 |-




UATL UDZU/TZULS |LIME UY D30 CHEUK KEGLS 1ER FRUM: ZbbbZ1 10: 265621 CHK100 PAGE 1

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCHf: 01
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
POLK COUNTY TAX OFFICE 09 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  1GNLC2E02CR288751 06/07/2017 7.50 01
09 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  3GCPKSE71(G268646 06/07/2017 7.50 01
09 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  1GNLC2EC7ER176000 06/07/2017 7.50 01
09 2017 010-511-451 MAINTENANCE INSPECTIONS  1FAHP2M87DG143587 06/07/2017 7.50 01
———————————— CHK#

30.00 265621

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 30.00

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035 GRANT FUND 30,608.75
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 30.608.75

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

aeckes A4 . as \-.




DATE 06/08/2017 TIME 09:20

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

DAVID J. WAXMAN, INC. 09 2017 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0S8 LLC

DUPLICHAIN CONTRACTORS, 09 2017 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0SB LLC

GOODWIN LASITER INC 09 2017 035-409-616 #7215092-CORRIGAN 0SB LLC

CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 000949 TG: 000951

BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS

ITEM/REASON

7215092 CORRIGAN 0SB

7215092 CORRIGAN 0SB

7215092 CORRIGAN 0SB

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 01

DATE PO NO

06/08/2017

06/08/2017

06/08/2017

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  CODE

1,600.00 01
------------ CHK#
1.600.00 949

23,235.00 01
------------ CHKH
23.235.00 950

5,773.75 01
------------ CHKH
5.773.75 951

30.608.75
0.00

30.608.75




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
028  POLK COUNTY HISTORICAL COMMISS 104.87
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 104.87

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSHORTH »

SYDNEY MURPHY / %4/~

STEPHANIE DALE R \)L/
ACH#

CHECK #'8 }(0 q ] .




DATE 06/08/2017 TIME 13:16 CHECK REGISTER

VENDOR NAME

HOBBY LOBBY

ALL CHECKS

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

09 2017 028-661-334 OPERATING EXPENSE

FROM: 001647 T0: 001647
BANK ACCOUNT :HISTCOMM BATCHiE: 01

ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO

79000018553 06/09/2017

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  COLE

104.87 01

------------ CHh
104.87 1647




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS

010  GENERAL FUND 22,686.09

022  ROAD & BRIDGE #2 150.89

024  ROAD & BRIDGE #4 39.67
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 22.876.65

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH 2

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

ACH #

creck#salln5ed% - Ao l53




DATE 06/08/2017 TIME 14:21 ' CHECK REGISTER

FROM: 265628 TO: 265653

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH{E: 10

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO
ANDREAS, DUSTIN 09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F /7 MARANDA KOMMA 0 06/09/2017
09 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BRI REECE 0 06/09/2017
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / JAMIE BROWN 0 06/09/2017
BUFKIN. JAMES 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / STEVEN WHITE 06/09/2017
CORRECTIONS SOFTWARE SO 09 2017 010-505-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE EXP  POLK CO PRETRIAL 06/09/2017
CRITICAL ALERT 09 2017 010-455-423 PAGER EXP 57508498 06/09/2017
DIRECTY, INC 09 2017 010-695-423 SATELLITE SERVICES 046544039 06/09/2017
EVANS, SETH 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DANIEL CROWSON 06/09/2017
09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / TORINA GREY 06/09/2017
09 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / STEVEN GARIFFO 06/09/2017
FMMS HOLDINGS OF TEXAS 09 2017 010-691-405 AUTOPSIES POLK-JP2 06/09/2017

HAMRICK, JULIE MAYES 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU
09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY CQU

HANCOCK-JONES. CHRISTIE 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU

LANDMARK INVESTIGATIONS 09 2017 010-467-404 EXPERT WITNESS

MURPHY, SYDNEY 09 2017 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
09 2017 010-401-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING
09 2017 010-400-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING

M / HAMPTON, SAVANNAH  06/09/2017
M / SHANE SELF 06/09/2017
M / KEVIN RIOS 06/09/2017
JUV / GIRARD EDWARDS 06/09/2017

M / CHARLES PETTY 06/09/2017
STATE V RYAN ALLEN 06/09/2017
MILEAGE 06/09/2017
MILEAGE 06/09/2017
MILEAGE 06/09/2017

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH
AMOUNT  COBE

438.00 10

600.00 10

462.00 10
------------ CHi

------------ CHK

------------ CHKH

------------ CHKH

98.81 265632

450.00 10
325.00 10
450.00 10

------------ CHRH
1,225.00 265633

7.800.00 10
------------ CHK#H
7.800.00 265634

250,00 10
250.00 10
450.00 10
450,00 10

------------ CHKH

1,400.00 265635

325.00 10

------------ CHkE
325.00 265636

1,900.00 10
------------ CHi
1.900.00 265637

49.76 10

227.38 10

48.69 10
------------ CHKH

325.83 265638




DATE 06/08/2017 TIME 14:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 265628 T0: 265653 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH: 10

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE

ONALASKA WATER & GAS SU 09 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OTL 00022565 06/09/2017 902920 15.00 10
------------ CHKE

15.00 265639

PHILLIPS, BOBBY 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / WENDELL WEST 06/09/2017 325.00 10

09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / BRANDI QUIROZ 06/09/2017 325.00 10

09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DEANNA COPELAND  06/09/2017 250.00 10

09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / DAKOTA NELSON 06/09/2017 600.00 10
------------ CHKH

1,500.00 265640

POOLE. JERRY G. 09 2017 010-466-407 APPEALS & TRANSCRIPTS ~ 258TH DIST COURT 06/09/2017 4360 10
------------ CHit

443.60 265641

PSYCHOLOGICAL SERVICES 09 2017 010-467-405 PSYCHOLOGICAL EVALUATION 411 DISTRICT COURT 06/09/2017 450.00 10
------------ CHK#

450.00 265642

R.B.'S WATER DEPOT 09 2017 010-503-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY ~ 06/09/2017 28.66 10

09 2017 010-694-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES EMERGENCY MANAGEMENT  06/09/2017 21.00 10

09 2017 010-466-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 258 JUDICTAL DISTRICT  06/09/2017 36.00 10
------------ CHKE

85.66 265643

ROTH, JOE D. 09 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / SHANE ABELE 06/09/2017 450.00 10
------------ CHKE

450.00 265644

SQUYRES, JIM 09 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / BROWN, JOHNATHAN  06/09/2017 660.00 10
------------ CHKft

660.00 265645

SUDDENLINK 09 2017 022-622-420 TELEPHONE 100001-8699-713369101  06/09/2017 135.89 10
------------ ok

135.89 265646

TEXAS ASSOCIATION OF CO 09 2017 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING MARGIE ATNSHORTH 06/09/2017 225.00 10
------------ CHi

225.00 265647

TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT P 09 2017 024-624-456 PARTS & REPAIRS 6035301202846745 06/09/2017 902528 1570 10

09 2017 024-624-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES  6035301202846745 06/09/2017 902609 23.97 10
------------ CHK#

39.67 265648

UNIVERSITY OF TEXAS AT 09 2017 010-495-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING CAI-ETHICS SESSION 06/09/2017 75.00 10
------------ CHKH

75.00 265649

VOYAGER FLEET SYSTEMS, 09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  86915-8485 06/09/2017 902420 17.00 10

09 2017 010-695-330 FURNISHED TRANSPORTATION ~ 86915-8485 06/09/2017 30.10 10

09 2017 010-512-426 TRAVEL - TRANSPORT PRISONE 86915-8485 06/09/2017 489 .41 10




UATE Ub/UB/201/ TIME 14:21 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 265628 TO: 265653 CHK100 PAGE 3
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 10
‘ BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER ~ ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
09 2017 010-560-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 06/09/2017 177.60 10
09 2017 010-665-425 CEA-SPECIAL TRAVEL FUNDS  86915-8485 06/09/2017 240.61 10
09 2017 010-694-330 FUEL & OIL 86915-8485 06/09/2017 168.18 10
09 2017 010-403-427 TRAVEL/TRAINING 86915-8485 06/09/2017 68.31 10
------------ CHK#
1,181.21 265650
WEEKS, KELLY THOMPSON 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / C. FEIGLE 06/09/2017 325.00 10
------------ CHK#
325.00 265651
WELLS. JCHN 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / ROSALIO VENEGAS 06/09/2017 325.00 10
09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU M / DEMORRIS LEWIS 06/09/2017 325.00 10
09 2017 010-466-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / EVERETT LUTZ 06/09/2017 475.00 10
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / ARDEN JOHNSON 06/09/2017 325.00 10
09 2017 010-467-400 ATTORNEY FEES F / MATHEW BLATTER 06/09/2017 325.00 10
------------ CHK#
1.775.00 265652
WILLIAMS FIRM, THE. P.C 09 2017 010-426-400 ATTORNEY FEES - COUNTY COU POLK ¥ DOROTHY MOORE 06/09/2017 350.00 10
———————————— CHK#
350.00 265653
TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN 22.876.65

TOTAL VOID CHECKS 0.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
083  RETIREE HEALTH BENEFITS TRUST 4,577.78
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 4,577.78

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. ATNSHORTH B
SYDNEY MURPHY W %1/*
FFES
STEPHANIE DALE [m Q L/
LT T o

ACH #

CHECK #8 l 3 q .




UAIE UD/UY/20L7 1IME 10:58

CHECK REGISTER FROM: 000134

T0: 000134

ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT:INS TRUST BATCH{#: 01

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON

TRANSAMERICA LIFE INSUR 09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017
09 2017

083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE B. MIDDLETON
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN THOMPSON
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE L. WHITWORTH
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE LINDA ADAMS
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE EDGAR TAYLOR
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE B. MIDDLETON
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NOLA RENEAU
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE DIANA OAKMAN
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JCHN THOMPSON
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE JOHN PHILLIPS
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE MARION SMITH
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE WANDA BOBINGER
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE L. WHITWORTH
083-401-202 RETIREE HEALTHER INSURANCE NELDA ALLEN

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

DATE PO NO

06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
0670972017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017
06/09/2017

CHK100 PAGE 1

BATCH

AMOUNT  CODE
186.35 01
220.09 01
186.35 01
251.21 01
165.25 01
165.25 01
155.25 01
155.25 01
220.09 01
220.09 01
155.25 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01
228.85 01

------------ CHK
4,577.718 1A
4.577.78
0.00




SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

FUND DESCRIPTION DISBURSEMENTS
035 GRANT FUND 100.00
TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS 100.00

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT.

MARGIE N. AINSWORTH Y/

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE /\/

W LL VA~

ACH #

CHECK#8 QQ& .




UAIE UD/ 1272017 FIME L1:34

VENDOR NAME

WALSON, INC LV

PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME

09 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES
09 2017 035-400-315 SUPPLIES

CHECK REGISTER
ALL CHECKS

FROM: 000952 TO: 000952

BANK ACCOUNT :GRANTS

ITEM/REASON

POLK CO PPH INITIATIVE
POLK CO PPH INITIATIVE

TOTAL CHECKS WRITTEN
TOTAL VOID CHECKS

TOTAL CHECK AMOUNT

BATCH#: 01
DATE PO NO

0671272017
06/12/2017

CHK100 PAGE 1
BATCH
AMOUNT  COLE
25.00 01
75.00 01
------------ CHK#
100.00 952
100.00
0.00




FUND DESCRIPTION

010
021
022
023
024
040
051

THE PRECEDING LIST OF BILLS PAYABLE WAS REVIEWED AND AP

GENERAL FUND
ROAD & BRIDGE #1
ROAD & BRIDGE #2
ROAD & BRIDGE #3
ROAD & BRIDGE #4
LAW LIBRARY FUND
AGING

TOTAL OF ALL FUNDS

SCHEDULE OF BILLS BY FUND

DISBURSEMENTS

MARGIE N. AINSWOR

SYDNEY MURPHY

STEPHANIE DALE

17,761.28
1,667.95
2.035.81
6,725.17
8,943.52

189.00
3,042.91

40.355.64

ACH #

check #s2laS5Y - dasleq3.




UAIE UD/1Z/2017 11ME U932 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 265654 T0: 265693 CHK100 PAGE 1
ALL CHECKS BANK ACCOUNT :MAIN BATCH#: 10
BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
POLK COUNTY PUBLISHING 09 2017 010-560-392 ANIMAL SHELTER POL3274710 06/13/2017 106.11 10
------------ CHK#
106.11 265654
ARAMARK UNIFORM & CAREE 09 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792567503 06/13/2017 902946 45,19 10
09 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568818 06/13/2017 902946 86.42 10
09 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODI 792568821 06/13/2017 902946 52.36 10
------------ CHKH#

183.97 265655

BOB BARKER COMPANY, INC 09 2017 010-512-300 UNIFORMS POLTX0 06/13/2017 902959 159.95 10
09 2017 010-512-491 INVATE SUPPLIES POLTXO 06/13/2017 902958  2,433.48 10
------------ CHkH
2.593.44 26565
BROOKS. DAVID B. 09 2017 021-621-490 MISCELLANEOUS POLK CO PCT 1 06/13/2017 902924 100.00 10
------------ CHKH
100.00 265657

CAR TUNES BY ROD 09 2017 010-560-454 VEHICLE REPAIR POLK CO. SHERIFF 06/13/2017 902939 746.50 10

------------ CHK#

CENTURY II PRINTING 09 2017 010-466-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 258TH DIST. COURT 06/13/2017 38.49 10

------------ CHKH
38.49 265659

CINTAS CORPORATION * 09 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 06/13/2017 902934 210.38 10
09 2017 024-624-300 UNLIFORMS 01048 06/13/2017 902934 210.38 10
09 2017 024-624-300 UNTIFORMS 01048 06/13/2017 902934 210.38 10
09 2017 024-624-300 UNIFORMS 01048 06/13/2017 902934 210.38 10

------------ CHKH
841.52 265660
CLEVELAND ASPHALT PRODU 09 2017 021-621-339 ROAD MATERIAL POLK CO PCT 1 06/13/2017 902927  1,128.00 10
------------ CHii
1,128.00 265661
COAST TO COAST COMPUTER 09 2017 010-450-315 OFFICE SUPPLIES 286079 06/13/2017 902963  207.00 10

———————————— CHKiF
207.00 265662
COMPLIANCE CONSORTIUM C 09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS JACOB HOPPER 06/13/2017 93.00 10
------------ CHK#
93.00 265663
COOK TIRE & SERVICE CEN 09 2017 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO. PCT 3 - 06/13/2017 902922  1,796.92 10
09 2017 023-623-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK CO. PCT 3 06/13/2017 902922 18.50- 10
09 2017 010-560-354 TIRE/TUBES 42947 06/13/2017 902965  3,520.80 10

5,299.22 265664

DEEP EAST TX COUNCIL OF 09 2017 010-695-420 TELEPHONE/MOBILE & SPEC LI INTERNET REIMBURSEMENT  06/13/2017 132.45 10




DATE 06/12/2017 TIME 09:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 265654 TO: 265693 CHK100 PAGE 2

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCH#: 10

BATCH

VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME TTEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
------------ CHKH

132.45 265665

DIRECT SOLUTIONS 09 2017 010-511-332 SUPPLIES/REPAIRS - CUSTODL POLK CO. MAINTENANCE  06/13/2017 902945  545.88 10
------------ CHK

545.88 265666

DOUBLE S WELDING SUPPLY 09 2017 021-621-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES  POLK CO PCT 1 06/13/2017 902928 14.00 10
------------ CHK

14.00 265667

EAST TEXAS ASPHALT CO. 09 2017 023-623-339 ROAD MATERIAL 32PC3 06/13/2017 902917  2,437.20 10
------------ CHKH

2,437.20 265668

EATON'S HARDWARE, LLC 09 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902919 28.99 10

" 09 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902919 9.80 10

09 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902919 6.39 10

09 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902919 61.97 10

09 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902919 8.79 10

09 2017 023-623-456 PARTS & REPAIRS POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902919 22.04 10
............ Ok

137.98 265669

FLOWERS BAKING COMPANY *09 2017 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777 06/13/2017 902957  222.60 10

09 2017 010-512-333 INMATE MEALS 0040208777 06/13/2017 902912 116.60 10

09 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 0040278004 06/13/2017 902956 29.68 10
------------ CHKd

368.88 265670

GALLOWAYS EXXON 09 2017 021-621-354 TIRES/TUBES POLK €O PCT 1 06/13/2017 902926 15.00 10
------------ CHKH

15.00 265671

GENERAL WIRE & ELECTRIC 09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG  POLK CO. MAINTENANCE  06/13/2017 902943 66.60 10
------------ CHK

66.60 265672

GLAZIER FOODS COMPANY 09 2017 051-645-333 RAW FOOD 100126368 06/13/2017 902908  1,060.93 10
------------ CHKH

1,060.93 265673

GRAINGER 09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 845877778 06/13/2017 902944 24.03 10

09 2017 010-511-450 REPAIR/REPLACEMENT/BLDG 8445877778 06/13/2017 902942 70.74 10
------------ CHKE

94.77 265674

HUGHES PETROLEUM PRODUC 09 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902918 196.73 10

09 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902918 318.83 10

09 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902918 37.50 10

09 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OTL POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902918 618.72 10

09 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902918 657,91 10

09 2017 023-623-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O PCT 3 06/13/2017 902918 615.63 10




UATE 06/12/2017 TIME 09:32 CHECK REGISTER FROM: 265654 T0: 265693 CHK100 PAGE 3

ALL CHECKS ~ BANK ACCOUNT:MAIN BATCHE: 10
' BATCH
VENDOR NAME PP ACCOUNT NUMBER  ACCOUNT NAME ITEM/REASON DATE PO NO AMOUNT  CODE
09 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O. PCT 2 06/13/2017 902923 777.41 10
09 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK €O. PCT 2 06/13/2017 902923 539.53 10
09 2017 022-622-330 FUEL/OIL POLK CO. PCT 2 06/13/2017 902923 19.78 10
------------ CHKH
3.682.04 265675
INTEGRITY DRUG SCREENIN 09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS ~ POLK CO HUMAN REC, 06/13/2017 450.00 10
------------ CHK#
450.00 265676
JAMES PUBLISHING, INC. 09 2017 040-650-334 OPERATING EXPENSE 47582000 06/13/2017 189.00 10
------------ CHK#
189.00 265677
JOHNSON, DARRYL WAYNE P 09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS RASHAD JEFFERSON 06/13/2017 175.00 10
09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS LONNIE STEELE 06/13/2017 175.00 10
------------ CHK#
350.00 265678
LIVINGSTON LAWN & GARDE 09 2017 024-624-490 MISCELLANEQUS POLK CO PCT 4 06/13/2017 902932 390.00 10
------------ CHK#
390.00 265679
LUNA, DR RAYMOND 09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 06/13/2017 165.00 10
09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 06/13/2017 165.00 10
09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 06/13/2017 165.00 10
09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 06/13/2017 165.00 10
09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 06/13/2017 165.00 10
09 2017 010-696-405 EMPLOYEE PHYSICALS 17363 06/13/2017 165.00 10
------------ CHRH
990.00 265680
MUSIC MOUNTAIN WATER CO 09 2017 023-623-337 SHOP MATERIAL/SUPPLIES 4400060 06/13/2017 902916 26.25 10
N — CHk
26.25 265681
NET DATA, INC. 09 2017 010-503-452 COMPUTER MAINTENANCE/EXPEN POL900152 06/13/2017 902866  2,550.00 10
------------ CHi
2.550.00 265682
O'REILLY AUTOMOTIVE, IN 09 2017 051-645-454 AUTO REPAIRS-VAN/CAR 773056 06/13/2017 902892 46.79 10